an amount of ₹3,44,000/- for
GMC Ernakulam and an amount of ₹1,50,98,000/-for GMC Kannur) has
been additionally authorised under the HoA ''2210-05-105-28 -(22)-(23)-
(24)''. 

2) Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to
release an  amount of ₹1,71,66,667/-  (Rupees One Crore Seventy One
Lakh Sixty Six Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty Seven only) (including an
amount of ₹1,03,00,000/- as Central Share and an amount of ₹68,66,667/-
as State Share) as per the following;

1. An amount of ₹1,50,97,453/- (including Central share for an amount
of ₹90,58,472/- and State Share for an amount of ₹60,38,981/-) is